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00:00 Area Check                                             2601020001
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:22 Public Assist                                          2601020002
Occurred on 26 Mile Rd. RP ADV HIS DEVICES HAVE BEEN HACKED BY AN UNK SUBJ AND HIS LIFE HAS 
BEEN THREATENED MULT TIMES//RP STG THEY HAVE BEEN IN CONT W S/O BUT THEY WILL NOT 
HELP//REQ TO SPEAK TO OPD OFCR.  Disposition: Log note.

02:27 Area Check                                             2601020003
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:30 Area Check                                             2601020004
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:31 Area Check                                             2601020005
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:36 Area Check                                             2601020006
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:49 Area Check                                             2601020007
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:50 Extra Patrol                                           2601020008
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:52 Area Check                                             2601020009
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:54 Extra Patrol                                           2601020010
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:55 Area Check                                             2601020011
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:56 Extra Patrol                                           2601020012
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:56 Area Check                                             2601020013
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:58 Area Check                                             2601020014
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:02 Area Check                                             2601020015
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:02 Extra Patrol                                           2601020016
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:03 Extra Patrol                                           2601020017
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:03 Area Check                                             2601020018
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:04 Area Check                                             2601020019
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:06 Extra Patrol                                           2601020020
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:07 Area Check                                             2601020021
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:08 Extra Patrol                                           2601020022
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:09 Extra Patrol                                           2601020023
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:11 Extra Patrol                                           2601020024
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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03:11 Area Check                                             2601020025
Officer initiated activity on Pedersen Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:13 Extra Patrol                                           2601020026
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:14 Extra Patrol                                           2601020027
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:37 OCC ENFORCEMENT                                        2601020028
Occurred on W G St. RP ADV 2-3 SUBJS DIGGING IN DUMPSTER BEH HIS RESD - 2 HMAS 1 IN RED 
HOODIE HAVE BACKPACKS ON//RP ADV RECURRING ISSUE.  Disposition: Report to follow.

08:03 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601020029
Occurred on W F St. IN MEMORY CARE - RESD NOT EATING & NOT VERY RESPONSIVE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:36 911 Hang up                                            2601020030
Occurred on W F St. 911 OPEN LINES//NO RESP TO GREETING//SUBJS TALKING IN BACKGROUND - NEG 
SOUNDS OF DISTRESS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

08:45 911 Hang up                                            2601020031
Occurred on S Oak Av. Open line sounds of tv in background -- line continuously rings on cb
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

09:02 Traffic Stop                                           2601020033
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

09:19 Traffic Stop                                           2601020034
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

09:25 10-61 Silent Alarm                                     2601020035
Occurred on Johnson Av. POA MULTI PURPOSE NORTH DOUBLE DOORS//WHILE ON 10-21 STD GOT 
AHOLD OF KH WHO ADV IT IS A DELIVERY AND CAN 10-22.  Disposition: Secure.

09:54 Traffic Stop                                           2601020037
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:02 Area Check                                             2601020038
Officer initiated activity on Irvin Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:25 Traffic Stop                                           2601020039
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:42 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2601020040
Occurred on Kimball St. Fluffy whi med sized dog in roadwy spinning in circles looking at the grnd unkn if it is 
injured.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:53 Security/Welfare Check                                 2601020041
Occurred on Seaman Dr. RP REQG SECCK ON BROTHER -- RP ADV HE HAS NOT RESPONDED TO HER 
TEXTS IN 6 MONTHS//SHE SPOKE W/ONE OF HIS ADULT CHILDREN YESTERDAY & THEY STATED HE IS 
FINE, NO FURTHR INFO//RP ADV HE IS USUALLY RESPONSIVE BUT THERE HAS BEEN NO 
COMMUNICATION W/ANY OTHER FAMILY MEMBERS//RP REQG OFCR 21 W/DISPO.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

11:10 Lift Assist                                            2601020042
Occurred on E D St. RP NEEDING LIFT ASSIST IN BATHROOM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

11:22 Traffic Stop                                           2601020043
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.
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11:59 Area Check                                             2601020044
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:01 Animal Bite                                            2601020045
Occurred on E F St. RP ADV A FEW DAYS AGO HER DACHSHUND WAS ATTACKED BY PITBULL MIX IFO 
BUSI -- PITBULL OWNERS LEFT CONT INFO -- PITBULL LATCHED ONTO NECK OF RPS DOG & WOULD 
NOT LET GO -- RP ADV SHE TOOK HER DOG TO FAMILY VET & THEY ADV HER TO MAKE POLICE RPT.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

12:10 Traffic Stop                                           2601020046
Officer initiated activity at Johnson Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

12:13 Complaint                                              2601020047
Occurred on E I St. REF INC//RP ADV NBR IS NOW RETALIATING AGAINST RP FOR CALLING//IS NOW 
MAKING COMP W PROPERTY MANAGER ABT RPS CHILDREN PLAYING IN COMMON AREA.  
Disposition: Information provided.

12:23 Traffic Stop                                           2601020048
Officer initiated activity on Rodden Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

12:49 Area Check                                             2601020049
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:59 Public Assist                                          2601020050
Occurred on Davitt Av. RP STD HIS BANK PUT A LOCK ON HIS ACCT DUE TO DETECTION OF 
FRADULENT CHARGES//RP STD HE WENT TO THE BRANCH IN OAKDALE AND THEY ADV HIM THEY 
ARE UNABLE TO ASSIST HIM AND THAT HE WOULD NEED TO CONT THE FRAUD DEPT FOR THE 
BANK VIA 10-21//RP STD HE ATC 4 TIMES AND WAS ON HOLD FOR OVER AN HOUR BEFORE 
DISCONNECTING//RP IS REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFCR AS HE DOES NOT KNOW WHAT TO DO OR HOW 
TO PROCEED.  Disposition: Log note.

13:07 Traffic Stop                                           2601020051
Officer initiated activity on Cloverland Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:23 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2601020053
Occurred on Valley View Dr.  Disposition: Report to follow.

13:38 Traffic Stop                                           2601020054
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/Meadowlark Ln, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:53 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2601020055
Occurred on W F St. POA ZONE 3 PERIMETER & ZONE 5 INTERIOR//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//PREMISE 
#//NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

14:05 Traffic Stop                                           2601020057
Officer initiated activity at W F St/N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

14:12 code enforcement                                       2601020058
Occurred on W J St. RP REPEORTING THE FOLLOWING ON CIVIC APP.  Disposition: Pending.

14:19 Cite Sign Off                                          2601020059
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:19 Cite Sign Off                                          2601020060
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

14:41 Traffic Stop                                           2601020061
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

15:06 Traffic Stop                                           2601020062
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

15:46 Security/Welfare Check                                 2601020063
Occurred on Clydesdale Dr. RP ADV HER FIANCE IS HBD & THEY ARE NOT AGREEING ON AN ARGUMENT 
-- RP ADV SHE DOES NOT NEED HELP & JUST WANTS TO GO TO BED WITH HER KIDS -- RP WOULD 
NOT PROVIDE ANY FURTHER INFO TO DISPATCH
Wireless E911 Call: 
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Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
16:03 243(E)(1) PC  Battery of Non Cohab                     2601020064

Occurred on Caballos Ct. RP REPORTING HARASS CALLS FROM EX THREATENING TO SEND EXPLICIT 
IMAGES OF RP TO HER FAMILY MEMBERS & THREATENING TO WRITE LETTERS TO COURT 
REGARDING RPS GUARDIANSHIP CASE FOR HER NIECE DUE TO RP TELLING HIM TO STOP 
CONTACTING HER//RP ADV HE HAS CALLED/TEXTED HER OFF MULT DIFF #S & HAS BEEN EMAILING 
HER PERSONAL & WORK EMAIL//RP ALSO ADV ON TUESDAY THEY WERE IN 415V WHERE RP TOLD 
MALE SHE WAS GOING TO LEAVE, MALE THEN CHASED RP DOWN HALL & GRABBED HER BY THE 
NECK FOR 10-15 SECS AND PUSHED HER ONTO BED//HE SCREAMED IN HER FACE & STARTED TO 
TAKE HER PURSE OFF OF HER SHOULDER & STAYED AT THE RESD ALL DAY PROHIBITING THE RP 
FROM LEAVING.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:18 460 PC Burglary                                        2601020065
Occurred on S Stearns Rd. RP ADV RCVD 10-5 INFO FROM NBR EARLIER TODAY - WHILE SHE WAS OUT 
OF TOWN THAT SUBJ BROKE INTO RPS RESD & WAS SEEN LOADING UP ITEMS LIKE FIREARMS & 
POSS JEWELRY FROM RPS SAFE (RP HAS VIDEO FOOTAGE) -- RP ADV SUBJ USED TO RESIDE IN 
NBRHOOD A FEW YRS AGO -- MISC PROPERTY WAS LEFT OUTSIDE OF HER RESD & 45 CALIBER 
FIREARM WAS LEFT ON HER PIANO, RP UNSURE IF IT BELONGS TO HER -- RP ADV FIREARMS THAT 
WERE IN THE SAFE BELONGED TO HER DECEASED HUSB -- RP IS NOW BACK @ HER RESD & WILL BE 
STANDING BY W/ HER FRIEND INSIDE DARK CAMRY IN DRIVEWAY.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:19 Traffic Stop                                           2601020066
Officer initiated activity at N 3RD Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

17:26 Animal Bite                                            2601020067
Occurred on Cloverland Wy.  Disposition: Pending.

18:00 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2601020068
Occurred on Ponderosa Dr. ELDERLY MOTHER HAS BECOME A RISK AND IS BEING HOSTILE TWDS 
RP//SITTING 3 FT AWAY FROM OXYGEN MACHINE AND LIT A CIG - RP IS AFRAID IT WILL EXPLODE
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

18:13 Extra Patrol                                           2601020069
Occurred on S Stearns Rd.  Disposition: Pending.

18:50 Firework Complaint                                     2601020070
Occurred on Pinkston Av. FIREWORK SHOT FROM ABVOE ADDR - RP HAS CAMERA FOOTAGE.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:07 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2601020071
Occurred on Sulky Ct. ALL BLK W BRO FACE MEDIUM SIZED DOG - WILL 98 W OFCR AT SHELTER IN 
APPROX 18 MIN IN BLK HYUN.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:28 Susp Circ                                              2601020072
Occurred on Peachcrest Dr. WMA LONG SLEEVE W NECK TATS BEH RPS RESD LOOKING OVER NBRS 
FENCE - ASSOC W BLK TOYT CAMRY - LSH SB IN ALLEYWAY - KEEPS LOOKING OVER FENCES - RP NO 
LONGER HAS EYES ON
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

19:37 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601020073
Occurred on Laurel Av. RESD HAS NOT EATEN ALL DAY AND IS NOT FEELING WELL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:13 Traffic Stop                                           2601020074
Officer initiated activity at N 2ND Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:17 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601020075
Occurred on Olive St. RPS 78YO MOM HAVING SEVERE CHEST PAIN AND IS LIGHTHEADED
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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20:26 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2601020076
Occurred on E F St. PARKED IN THE SECOND STALL IN THE CAR WASH BEHIND ABOVE LOC - RP ADV 
HE HAS BEEN TOLD MULT TIMES BY THE OWNERS THAT HE IS NOT ALLOWED TO BE ON THE PROP 
BECAUSE HE TRIES TO SCAM CUSTOMERS//REQ OFCRS COME TELL HIM TO LEAVE AND THAT HE 
CANT COME BACK.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:03 Bar Check                                              2601020077
Officer initiated activity on Shepard Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:04 Extra Patrol                                           2601020078
Occurred on Peachcrest Dr.  Disposition: Pending.

21:19 Public Assist                                          2601020079
Occurred on N Stearns Av. JUST OCCD - RED AUDI POSS OCC BY 2 SUBJS DROVE UP NEXT TO RP AND 
YELLED PROFANITIES//RP DID NOT SEE FOR SURE WHO WAS IN THE VEH//RP NO LONGER 97.  
Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

21:30 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601020080
Occurred on W F St. RESD HAD COVID AND IS NOW CONGESTED AND O2 IS AT 90
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

21:47 459 PC Burglary                                        2601020081
Occurred on E F St. STAYING W FRIEND WHO IS CURR IN HOSP AND RP ADV SHE LEFT THE RESID FOR 
THE DAY AND WHEN SHE CAME BACK THE FRONT DOOR WAS WIDE OPEN//RP WALKED THROUGH 
THE RESID AND ADV THERE WAS NO ONE INSIDE THE RESID BUT COULDNT TELL IF ANYTHING WAS 
TAKEN//KNOWS THAT HIS RAZOR WAS MOVED//RP STATED SOMETHING LIKE THIS HAS HAPPENED 
BEFORE//RP  WILL BE OUT FRONT IN 2004 FORD EXPL.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:12 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2601020082
Occurred on N Lee Av. STOMPING AROUND AND YELLING IN APT.  Dispotition: Quiet on Arrival.

22:18 911 Hang up                                            2601020083
Occurred on Stoddard Rd. 911 OPEN LINE RP ADV HIS PHONE IS BROKEN ACCD DIAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

22:29 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2601020084
Occurred on E F St. POSS PITBULL PUPPY RUNNING BEH ABV LOC//HAS BANDANA//SKIDDISH W RP - 
UNABLE TO CATCH//NEG AGRESSIVE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

23:43 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2601020085
Occurred at Pontiac St/Willowood Dr. OCCD APROX 5 AGO - WHI MUSTANG WAS GOING OVER 100MPH, 
RAN STOP SIGN, AND ALMOST HIT RPS VEH - PKD IFO UNK ADDR ON PONTIAC//RP ADV SHE DATED 
SUBJ MULT YEARS AGO AND IS NOW STALKING HER VIA SOCIAL MEDIA//RP REQ 21.  Disposition: 
Report to Follow.

23:56 911 Hang up                                            2601020086
Occurred on W F St. RP STG HE IS C4 AND NOT NEEDING L/E OR MEDICAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

23:59 Emergency Med Srv                                      2601020087
Occurred on Rossini Dr. RPS 50 YO MOM FELL AND HIT HEAD ON TILE FLOOR//BLEEDING//BREATHING 
BUT NOT FULLY CONCIOUS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Assist Completed.


